FILE NO. 110829

MOTION NO. <u>M11-134</u>

[Appointment – Mental Health Board]

Motion appointing Lena Miller, term ending January 31, 2013, to the Mental Health Board.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the following designated person to serve as a member of the Mental Health Board, pursuant to the provisions of the San Francisco Administrative Code, Section 15.3, and the California Welfare and Institutions Code, Section 5604, for the term specified:

Lena Miller, seat 15, succeeding Mary Ann Jones, must be a mental health professional, for the unexpired portion of a three-year term ending January 31, 2013.

Rules Committee

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M11-136

File Number: 110829

Date Passed: September 06, 2011

Motion appointing Lena Miller, term ending January 31, 2013, to the Mental Health Board.

July 21, 2011 Rules Committee - CONTINUED

July 28, 2011 Rules Committee - PREPARED IN COMMITTEE AS A MOTION

July 28, 2011 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED ..

September 06, 2011 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Cohen, Elsbernd, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Mirkarimi and Wiener

File No. 110829

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 9/6/2011 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board